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Resources 
 
NeDHHS Vital Statistics: http://www.hhs.state.ne.us/ced/vs.htm 
 
U.S. Census Bureau, Omaha http://quickfacts.census.gov/qfd/states/31/3137000.html 
 
U.S. Census Bureau, Douglas County: http://quickfacts.census.gov/qfd/states/31/31055.html 
 
U.S. Census Bureau-American Community Survey: http://www.census.gov/acs/ 
 
Youth Risk Behavior Survey (YRBS)  http://www.cdc.gov/HealthyYouth/yrbs/index.htm 
 
Nebraska Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS): http://www.hhs.state.ne.us/brfss/Facts.htm 
 
Nebraska Cancer Registry: http://www.hhs.state.ne.us/ced/cancer/ 
 
Douglas County Health Statistics: http://www.douglascountyhealth.com/health-statistics 
 
Douglas County Health Living: http://www.douglascountyhealth.com/healthy-living 
 
Douglas County Health Children: http://www.douglascountyhealth.com/healthy-children 
 
CDC Breastfeeding Report Card: http://www.cdc.gov/breastfeeding/data/reportcard.htm 
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Other Resources Referenced in Community Report Card 2010 
 
Gallup-Healthways Well-Being Index: www.well-beingindex.com 
 
Economics: 

Health Policy Explain: www.kaiseredu.org/ 
Kaiser Family Foundation: www.kff.org 
CDC Chronic Disease Overview: www.cdc.gov/chronicdisease/overview/index.htm 
 

Environmental Concerns: 
Nebraska Office of Highway Safety: www.dmv.state.ne.us/highwaysafety 

 
Violence: 

Nebraska DHHS Child Abuse: www.hhs.state.ne.us/cha/chaindex.htm 
 
Childhood Obesity: 

Live will Omaha Kids: livewellomahakids.org/about_staff.html 
 

Lung Disease: 
American Nonsmokers’ Rights Foundation (ANR): www.no-smoke.org 
A Report of the Surgeon General: www.surgeongeneral.gov/ 
Pride-Omaha Inc www.prideprevention.org/tobacco.html 
American Thoracic Society: www.thoracic.org/ 
 

Nebraska Colon Cancer Screening Program:  
Nebraska Department of Health & Human Services: www.hhs.state.ne.us/crc 
Stay in the Game: www.stayinthegamene.com. 
Rollin’ To Colon:  www.rollintocolon.org. 
A Short Run to Fight Colon Cancer:  www.boxer500.org. 
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